

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6154 - 6155 of 2013
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 -4
(Applications for Stay)

M/s Hemant Surgical Industries Ltd.Appellant

-Versus-

Commissioner of CustomsRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant against the Final Order No.A/247-248/13/CSTB/C-1 dated 02nd January, 2013 of the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal at Mumbai in Appeal Nos. C/553 and C/1222 of 2012-Mum.

It is submitted that there was 43 days of delay in re-filing the said appeals and the same has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Abha R. Sharma., Advocate
114, Lawyers Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR