

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6154-6155 OF 2013

M/S. HEMANT SURGICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 20th
September, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|