

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6154-6155 OF 2013

M/s. Hemant Surgical Industries Ltd.Appellant

-Versus-

The Commissioner of CustomsRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 1st July, 2014 when the following orders were passed:

**“Fresh steps be taken for service of notice on the sole respondent.
List again on 11.8.2014.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not taken any steps for service of notice on the respondent so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar for orders.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
114, Lawyers Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR