

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6154-6155/2013

M/S. HEMANT SURGICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Despite Registrar Court's order dated 1.7.2014, appellant

has not taken any steps for service of notice on the respondent.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDA

RI)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.08.13  
17:43:11 IST  
Reason: