

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6154-6155/2013

M/S. HEMANT SURGICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 26/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shikha Sapra, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that respondent stands served and she will be filing affidavit of service within two weeks. On filing of this affidavit, the matter shall be processed further.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2014.09.27  
13:44:09 IST  
Reason: